Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Dear Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust,

Could you please provide answers to the following three questions;

- 1) In the past 6 months [latest 6 months available] how many patients have received the following treatments [for any disease]:
 - Berinert (Human C1-esterase inhibitor) 0
 - Cinryze (Human C1-esterase inhibitor) **0**
 - Takhzyro (Lanadelumab) 0
 - Ruconest (Recombinant human C1-esterase inhibitor) **0**
 - Firazyr (Icatibant injection) 0
- 2) In the past 6 months [latest 6 months available] how many patients have received the following immunoglobulin treatments [for any disease]:
 - Cuvitru **0**
 - Gammanorm **0**
 - Gamunex **0**
 - Hizentra **0**
 - Hyqvia **0**
 - Kiovig **0**
 - Octagam **0**
 - Privigen **17**
 - Subgam **0**
- 3) In the past 6 months, how many patients attended A&E for Hereditary Angioedema (ICD10 code: D84.1) or Angioedema (ICD10 code: T78.3)? Of these patients, how many were treated with the following products:
 - Berinert (Human C1-esterase inhibitor)
 - Cinryze (Human C1-esterase inhibitor)
 - Ruconest (Recombinant human C1-esterase inhibitor)
 - Firazyr (Icatibant injection)

Our pharmacy system doesn't store diagnosis data, so we're unable to determine this against the prescribed treatment. To ascertain this data, the Trust would need to perform an audit of each individual patient record, which wouldn't be achievable within the s.12 timescale of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.